

ä

Crl.A.No. 697 OF 2003
ITEM No.101 (P-H)

Court No. 6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.697 of 2003

Sashi Jena & Ors. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Khadal Swain & Anr. Respondent(s)
(With appln. for bail and with office report)

Date : 29/01/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s)Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
Mr. R.M. Patnaik, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Moushumi Gahlot, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P.N. Misra, learned senior counsel, resumed his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 11.05 a.m. Thereafter, Mr.J.R.Das, learned counsel appearing for the respondent, made his submissions upto 2.10 p.m. Mr.Misra, thereafter, made his submissions, in rejoinder, upto 2.25 p.m.
Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(N. Annapurna) (S. Thapar) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master PS to Registrar Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED

1. Code of Criminal Procedure
2. Indian Evidence Act, 1872
3. Lyon's Medical Jurisprudence for India, Page 253
(Photocopy supplied)
4. AIR 1963 SC 1430
- 5.2001 (2) SCC 628
6. AIR 1969 All. 489
7. AIR 1964 SC 900
8. 2002 (2) SCC 230
9. 1976 (1) SCC 727
- 10.1992 (3) SCC 43
- 11.Modi's Medical Jurisprudence & Toxicology
(20th Edition) - Strangulation, Item No.8 (Photocopy)
- 12.1997 (1) SCC 197

